PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a
High-Speed (10Mbps), Fail-Safe, RS-485/RS-422
 Transceivers with Slew-Rate-Limiting
and ±15kV ESD  Protection
ADM3082/ADM3085/ADM3088
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

6
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADM3082JN 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3082JR 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3082AN –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3082AR –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3085JN 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3085JR 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3085AN –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3085AR –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3088JN 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3088JR 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3088AN –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM3088AR –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin SO
ADM3082/ADM3085/ADM3088 TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC1. No-load Supply Current vs.
Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC2. Output Current vs. Receiver Out-
put High Voltage
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC3. Output Current vs. Receiver Out-
put Low Voltage
ADM3082/ADM3085/ADM3088
–9–
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC4. Receiver Output High
Voltage vs. Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC5. Receiver Output Low
Voltage vs. Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC6. Shutdown Current vs.
Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC7. ADM3082 Driver Propagation
Delay  vs. Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC8. ADM3085 Driver Propagation
Delay vs. Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC9. ADM3088 Driver Propagation
Delay vs. Temperature
ADM3082/ADM3085/ADM3088 TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
AWA ITIN
G D
A TA
TPC10. ADM3082/5 ReceIver
Propagation Delay vs. Temperature
AWA ITIN
G D